Guarantor  (s)  that  the  below  described  immovable  property  mortgaged  to  the  Secured 
Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State 
Bank of India being the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and 
“Whatever there is” on 03.01.2026, for recovery of Rs 43,61,868- (Rupees Forty three lakhs 
sixty one thousand eight hundred sixty eight only) with future interest and costs due to the 
State Bank of India, SARB-II Ernakulam as on 08.12.2025 from 1. Sri Abdul Raheem , 2 Smt 
Barkath P S
The Reserve Price  for the property will be Rs.20,76,000.00 (Rupees Twenty lakhs seventy 
six thousand only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.2,07,600.00 (Rupees Two lakhs 
seven thousand six hundred  only)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
All that parts and parcel of land having an extent of 2.43 Ares in Sy.No. 964/3P of Anthikkad 
village,  Thrissur  Taluk,  Anthikkad Sub-district  in  Thrissur  District  together  with  residential 
building, belonging to Mr.